Diaphragm Pressure Gauges
Solid Front and Blow-out Back, Polyamide Screw Ring Case
Standard (PSK) or Liquid Filled (PSKG)
Applications
Pressure gauges with horizontal diaphragm allow to find suitable versions
for even difficult kinds of media, such as aggressive, contaminated  or
viscid media. The polyamide screw ring case is designed especially for
applications where a rugged, rust resistant, sealed case is required (e.g.

 3400
3/06
How to Order:
Model code, NCS:PSK    100 = dry version, IP 54
PSKG 100 = filled version,  IP 65
Wetted parts: Ordering code –2,  –3, –4 or –5 (compare left)
Pressure range: According to EN 837-3 e.g. 0-4 bar or 0-60 psi
Connection: Thread connection G ½ B (½" BSP = standard),
½" NPT,  M 20x1.5, others upon request
For flange connection please specify flange type
and size as on tables page 2-4
Special options: (see above)
Examples for Ordering Information:
• PSK 100–3, 0-60 mbar, ½" BSP
• PSKG 100–4, 0-2.5 bar, DN 25 ( DIN EN flange connection)
Models
Subsidiary Company and Sales East Germany and Eastern Europe
MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH
Am Gewerbepark 9 • D-08344 Grünhain-Beierfeld
Phone: (0 37 74) 58–0 • Fax: (0 37 74) 58–545
manotherm.com • ma i l@manotherm.com
ARMATURENBAU GmbH
Manometerstraße 5  •  D-46487 Wesel - Ginderich
Phone: (0 28 03) 91 30–0 • Fax: (0 28 03) 10 35
armaturenbau.com • mail@armaturenbau.com
Accuracy Class 1.6
2– :egnalfrewoL detalpcniz,leetsnobrac
:teksaG RBN
:mgarhpaiD :rabm052ot01 )1754.1(iT613
:rab6.1ot4.0 mrehtaruD )yollaoCrCiN=(
:rab04ot5.2 detalpcniz,leetsnobrac
3– :egnalfrewoL )1754.1(iT613
:teksaG MPF
:mgarhpaiD :rabm052ot01 )1754.1(iT613
:rab04ot4.0 mrehtaruD
4– :egnalfrewoL denil-EFTP,detalpcniz,leetsnobrac
:teksaG EFTP
:mgarhpaiD :rabm052ot04 liof-EFTP,)1754.1(iT613
:rab04ot4.0 liof-EFTP,mrehtaruD
5– :egnalfrewoL denil-EFTP,)1754.1(iT613
:teksaG EFTP
:mgarhpaiD :rabm052ot04 liof-EFTP,)1754.1(iT613
:rab04ot4.0 liof-EFTP,mrehtaruD
Window
Laminated safety glass lens, marked with "SAFETY GLASS"
Safety Features
Safety version analogous to S3 EN 837-1, with solid front 304 stainless
steel (1.4301) between measuring system and dial, and full blow-out
safety back, glass fiber reinforced polyamide 6B, fixed with retain straps.
In case of failure of the elastic element (diaphragm) the entire case back
separates, allowing full relief
Venting
Model PSKG: direct venting to the atmosphere at the top of the case
Optional Special Configurations
• Inlet port orifice up to Ø 10 mm (.39") for versions –2 or –3
•Other connection flanges upon request (e.g. according to former DIN),
• Diaphragm with protection foil:
PTFE (> 40 mbar, vacuum tight), sealing PTFE;
Fine-silver (> 160 mbar, vacuum tight), sealing FPM;
Tantalum (> 160 mbar, vacuum tight upon request), sealing PFTE;